
 

3rd  WMRA  International  

Youth Challenge  

9th MEMORIAL MARCO GERMANETTO 

Susa – Torino - ITA,  22. June 2008  

RESULTS  

 
 

  GIRLS     

Pos. Start No Name / first name born nat. team local team time 
1 13 AVDEEVA Polina 92 RUS  13:59 
2 19 JARMAN Annika 92 ENG  14:21 
3 17 FLANAGAN Emma 91 ENG  14:26 
4 7 STOKOE Deborah 92 SCO  14:34 
5 1 TITON Letizia 92 ITA  14:41 
6 8 PHILLIPS Aneura 92 WAL  14:46 
7 18 STUART Rosie 91 ENG  14:49 
8 33 EL KANNOUSSI Mina 91  Atletica Saluzzo 14:50 
9 4 CURTABBI Beatrice 92  Giò 22 Rivera 14:55 
10 10 DAVIES Angarad 91 WAL  14:58 
11 21 OBIDIC Kaja 91 SLO  15:00 
12 3 ZUBANI Silvia 92 ITA  15:03 
13 2 TIRINZONI Mabel 91 ITA  15:04 
14 34 MONDINO Cristina 91  U.S. Sanfront 15:11 
15 22 LAVRIC Sara 92 SLO  15:16 
16 5 ARMITAGE Rachel 92 SCO  15:16 
17 12 BYCHKOVA Anastasia 92 RUS  15:35 
18 32 DEBUCANAN Flavia 91  Atletica Saluzzo 15:38 
19 15 FINN Gayle 92 IRL  16:08 
20 30 RUATTA Anna 91  Podistica Valle Varaita 16:12 
21 23 KOZJEK Katja 92 SLO  16:18 
22 20 BACH Sonia 92 GER  16:18 
23 27 GROSSI Gloria 92  Gs Bognanco 16:21 
24 14 TANGEY Eimear 91 IRL  16:23 
25 9 LEWIS Catrin 92 WAL  16:28 
26 16 MURRAY Daysy 92 IRL  19:51 
27 28 BIANCO Elisa 92  Atletica Savoia 20:59 
28 24 MINIOTTI Elisabetta 91  Atletica Susa 21:54 
29 25 COLOMBAROLI Martina 91  Atletica Susa 29:54 

  BOYS     

1 13 RUSAKOV Andrey 92 RUS  17:44 
2 1 RUATTI Paolo 91 ITA  18:12 
3 3 VIVIANI Federico 91 ITA  18:25 
4 2 DEBIASI Andrea 91 ITA  18:31 
5 11 ZVOKOV Andrey 92 RUS  18:37 
6 18 GRATTON Joe 91 ENG  18:43 
7 8 KALLENBERG Michael 91 WAL  19:03 
8 6 SIMPSON Robert 91 SCO  19:04 
9 16 DOWLING Michael 91 IRL  19:08 
10 47 PASCAL Ivan 91  Atletica Valpellice 19:28 
11 5 INGLIS Robert 91 SCO  19:34 
12 45 LASINA Simone 92  Atletica Valpellice 19:37 
13 48 TOURN Loris 91  Atletica Valpellice 19:38 
14 24 POTOCNIK Rok 91 SLO  19:46 
15 22 OBLAK Matija 91 SLO  19:53 
16 31 DE GIULI Sebastiano 91  Gs Bognanco 19:54 
17 15 JENNINGS Emmet 91 IRL  19:54 
18 50 MARCHISIO Edoardo 91  Atletica Saluzzo 20:04 
19 4 BARBUSCIO Marco 92  Marathon Cosenza 20:10 



20 17 MOODY Josh 91 ENG  20:12 
21 7 WALDIE James 92 SCO  20:14 
22 9 MOUNTFORD Dave 91 WAL  20:20 
23 23 ZUPAN Domen 92 SLO  20:27 
24 26 PELISSERO Andrea 92  Atletica Susa 20:28 
25 14 HARRINGTON John 92 IRL  20:32 
26 42 PEIRANO Paolo 91  Podistica Valle Varaita 20:33 
27 46 MALAN Diego 91  Atletica Valpellice 20:45 
28 19 SPEIGHT James 92 NIR  20:58 
29 41 CRAVERI Livio 91  Podistica Valle Varaita 21:06 
30 34 SERRANO Alexandre 91 FRA  21:21 
31 40 BASTONERO Giacomo 91  Podistica Valle Varaita 21:24 
32 43 QUAGLIA Giovanni 92  Podistica Valle Varaita 21:40 
33 12 MOKIN Stanislav 92 RUS  21:57 
34 37 GIRODO Simone 91  Giò 22 Rivera 22:04 
35 35 BELOTTI Damiano 92  Asd Caddese 22:07 
36 10 RICHARDS Matthew 92 WAL  22:09 
37 32 ANTONIOLETTI Marco 91  Gs Bognanco 22:15 
38 44 PEYRACCHIA Michele 91  Podistica Valle Varaita 22:22 
39 33 MARECHET Lucas 91 FRA  22:33 
40 30 MARINO Umberto 92  Marathon Cosenza 22:38 
41 36 BUTI Niccolo' 92  Giò 22 Rivera 22:48 
42 20 KNIGHT Sean 92 NIR  23:14 
43 49 CARBONI Luca 91  Atletica Saluzzo 23:14 
44 21 STEPHENS Michael 92 NIR  24:10 
45 38 MILETTO Michael 91  Giò 22 Rivera 24:46 
46 39 SCAGLIARINI Luca 91  Giò 22 Rivera 28:05 

 
 
 

RESULTS – teams 
 

Position Nation  Total Start No. Name Position/points 
 GIRLS      

1 England  ENG 12 19 JARMAN Annika 2 

    17 FLANAGAN Emma 3 

    18 STUART Rosie 7 

2 Italy ITA 30 1 TITON Letizia 5 

    3 ZUBANI Silvia 12 

    2 TIRINZONI Mabel 13 

3 Wales WAL 41 8 PHILLIPS Aneura 6 

    19 DAVIES Angarad 10 

    9 LEWIS Catrin 25 

4 Slovenia SLO 47 21 OBIDIC Kaja 11 

    22 LAVRIC Sara 15 

    23 KOZJEK Katja 21 

5 Irland IRL 69 15 FINN Gayle 19 

    14 TANGEY Eimear 24 

    16 MURRAY Daysy 26 

 Rusia RUS 18 13 AVDEEVA Polina 1 

    12 BYCHKOVA Anastasia 17 

       

 Scotland SCO 20 7 STOKOE Deborah 4 

    5 ARMITAGE Rachel 16 

       

 Germany GER 22 20 BACH Sonia 22 

       



 
 BOYS      

1. Italy ITA 9 1 RUATTI Paolo 2 

    3 VIVIANI Federico 3 

    2 DEBIASI Andrea 4 

2. Rusia RUS 39 13 RUSAKOV Andrey 1 

    11 ZVOKOV Andrey 5 

    12 MOKIN Stanislav 33 

3. Scotland SCO 40 6 IMPSON Robert 8 

    5 INGLIS Robert 11 

    7 WALDIE James 21 

4. Irland  IRL 51 9 DOWLING Michael 9 

    11 JENNINGS Emmet 17 

    21 HARRINGTON John 25 

5. Slovenia SLO 52 24 POTOCNIK Rok 14 

    22 OBLAK Matija 15 

    23 ZUPAN Domen 25 

6. Wales WAL 65 7 KALLENBERG Michael 7 

    22 MOUNTFORD Dave 22 

    36 RICHARDS Matthew 36 

7. N. Irland NIR 114 19 SPEIGHT James 28 

    20 KNIGHT Sean 42 

    21 STEPHENS Michael 44 

 England ENG 26 18 GRATTON Joe 6 

    17 MOODY Josh 20 

       

 France FRA 69 34 SERRANO Alexandre 30 

    33 MARECHET Lucas 39 
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